
 
 

 
 

CHILD FIND – LOCAL SCHOOL CONTACTS 
 

Santa Cruz Valley Union High School:  
 Special Ed. Secretary – Esther Cazares  520-466-2218  ecazares@scvuhs.org  
 Special Ed. Director – Brittany Moreno  520-466-2219  bibarra@scvuhs.org 

Eloy Junior High School:   
 EJH Special Ed. Secretary – Genevieve Leon 520-466-2133  genevieve.leon@eloyeds.net  
 EJH Psychologist – Maria Hernandez  520-466-2133  maria.hernandez@eloyesd.net  
 EJH Sped Director – Annabell Sauceda  520-466-2133  annabell.sauceda@eloyesd.net  

Picacho Elementary School:  
 Special Ed. Secretary – Lu-An Renner  520-466-7942  lrenner@picacho.k12.az.us     
       520-466-7165 (fax)   

Red Rock Elementary:  
 Special Ed. – Jennifer Bellah   520-682-3331 #4 jbellah@redrockschool.com  
       520-917-7310 (fax)  

Villa Oasis Alternative High School: 
 Special Ed. – Nicole Ivanoff   520-450-4450  nivanoff@pinalk12.org  
       520-450-4303 (fax)                                                              
Casa Grande Union High School District :   

Special Ed. Specialist – Lee Brown   520-316-3360 x1110 lbrown@cguhsd.org  

Toltec Elementary School District: 

 Special Services – Beth Pulver   520-466-2360  bpulver@toltecsd.org  

SWEC – Southwestern Education Center:  
  520 Camino Mercado #6 
  Casa Grande, AZ 85122   
 Front Desk/Business Manager – Yvonne   520-421-2389  
       520-421-2996 (fax)   
 Clinical Director – Laura Wiggins   602-245-3181  laura.wiggins@menta.com  
 SWEC Principal – Valerie White   520-421-2389  valerie.white@menta.com  
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CHILD FIND – BIRTH – 5 YEARS OLD 
 

 
BIRTH TO AGE 3 AGE 3 TO 5 

Refer the child and family to the Arizona Early 
Intervention Program (AzEIP).  District refers 
and/or assists the parents in making the referral. 

 

Refer the child and family to the district of 
residence of the parents/family. 

 
 

BIRTH to AGE 3 
 
Arizona Early Intervention Program (AzEIP)  

 Refer the child online – https://azeip.azdes.gov/AzEIP/AzeipRef/Forms/Categories.aspx 
 

AGE 3 to 5   

 Refer the child and family to the school district of residence of the parents/family for assistance. 
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